

Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District Public Hearing Notice

Rule 2.45, Boilers
Rule 3.25, Federal New Source Review for New and Modified Major PM2.5
Sources

Rule 2.27, Large Boilers

The Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District (District) Board of Directors will consider the following rulemaking actions and approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA).

- Amendments to District Rule 2.27, Large Boilers
 The District proposes to amend Rule 2.27 to satisfy a commitment from the State Implementation Plan and to satisfy the commitment made as part of the District's expedited schedule for BARCT under the requirements of Assembly Bill 617.
- Adoption of District Rule 2.45, Boilers
 The District proposes to adopt Rule 2.45 to achieve additional reductions in ozone precursors and provide consistency across boiler rules.
- Amendments to District Rule 3.25, Federal New Source Review for New and Modified Major PM2.5 Sources
 The District proposes to amend Rule 3.25 to satisfy EPA Region IX comments submitted to the District on March 26, 2019 so that this rule can be approved into the State

The proposed rules and staff reports are available on the District's website (www.ysaqmd.org) or may be obtained by contacting Staff Engineer Kyle Rohlfing at (530) 757-3672.

The public hearing will be held at the following time and location:

Implementation Plan.

Wednesday, May 15, 2019 at 9:00 AM

Yolo-Solano Air Quality Management District 1947 Galileo Court, Suite 103 Davis, California 95618 (530) 757-3650

The District invites written public comments to be submitted to Engineering Manager Benjamin Beattie at the above address. Comments are to be received by the District by May 3, 2019.